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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

YASIR ALI 

MUHAMMAD RAFEH ABBAS 

UMAR FAROOQ 

ASIF MEHBOOB 

SUMRAN HASSAN 

SHANZA KANWAL 

SHAN UR REHMAN 

NOMAN HAIDER 

UMAR FAROOQ 

ARSLAN ABBAS 

SYED MUNEEB-UL-HASSAN SHAH 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

ANUM SHAFQAAT 

MUHAMMAD RABEEL QAYYUM 

TAHIRA FAROOQ 

ZAHID MEHMOOD

GHULAM ABBAS

RAJA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MALIK MEHBOOB ILAHI

DILAWAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAZIQ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

TARIQ MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

SHOUKAT ABBAS

KAFAIT HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD AZAD

SHAFQAAT HUSSAIN

ABDUL QAYYUM

UMAR FAROOQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

43700317

43700386

43700557

43700324

43700263

43700542

43700272

43700355

43700354

43700426

43700067

43700491

43700150

43700047

43700541

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)    -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)

37 Case #  41J2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

LAILA JAVED 

JAWAD HUSSAIN TABASSAM 

ALI RAZA 

ABDULLAH ZUBAIR 

IQRA BATOOL 

MARRIA ANJUM 

BUSHRA AMEER (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD JUNAID ASHRAF 

DANISH ALI KHAN 

SOHAIL AHMED 

AMEER MUKHTAR 

MUHAMMAD AWAIS JABBAR 

HASSAN RAZA 

QAMAR ABBAS 

JAVED IQBAL

SABTAIN HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MALIK

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ZARAIT

MALIK JALIL AHMED

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

ABDUL JABBAR

GHULAM ABBAS

RAFAQAT ALI

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

43700483

43700420

43700367

43700521

43700479

43700418

43700406

43700014

43700270

43700438

43700399

43700082

43700333

43700268

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)    -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)

37 Case #  41J2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

HAFIZ AETIZAZ AHMED 

MUHAMMAD BILAL BASHIR 

HASAN MOHIUDDIN 

AMBREEN ZAHRA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ZARAR MINHAS 

SAIMA BUSHRA (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HASSAN 

AMMARA ZAHOOR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ASHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

NOOR KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

ABDUL FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD MAALIK

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

ZAHOOR AHMED

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

43700361

43700409

43700219

43700262

43700378

43700415

43700180

43700352

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

CHAKWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)    -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)

37 Case #  41J2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA


