PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)</u> - (BS-11)

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)**

No. of Candidates Recommended 37

Case # 41J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	43700317	1	YASIR ALI ZAHID MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	43700386	2	MUHAMMAD RAFEH ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	43700557	3	UMAR FAROOQ RAJA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	43700324	4	ASIF MEHBOOB MALIK MEHBOOB ILAHI	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	43700263	5	SUMRAN HASSAN DILAWAR HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	43700542	6	SHANZA KANWAL MUHAMMAD RAZIQ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	43700272	7	SHAN UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	43700355	8	NOMAN HAIDER TARIQ MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	43700354	9	UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	43700426	10	ARSLAN ABBAS SHOUKAT ABBAS	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	43700067	11	SYED MUNEEB-UL-HASSAN SHAH KAFAIT HUSSAIN SHAH	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	43700491	12	MUHAMMAD AWAIS MUHAMMAD AZAD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	43700150	13	ANUM SHAFQAAT SHAFQAAT HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	43700047	14	MUHAMMAD RABEEL QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	43700541	15	TAHIRA FAROOQ UMAR FAROOQ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL)</u> - (BS-11)

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)**

No. of Candidates Recommended 37

Case # 41J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	43700483	16	LAILA JAVED JAVED IQBAL	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	43700420	17	JAWAD HUSSAIN TABASSAM SABTAIN HUSSAIN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	43700367	18	ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD KHAN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	43700521	19	ABDULLAH ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MALIK	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	43700479	20	IQRA BATOOL NAZIR AHMED	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	43700418	21	MARRIA ANJUM MUHAMMAD AZAM	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	43700406	22	BUSHRA AMEER (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AMEER	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
23	43700014	23	MUHAMMAD JUNAID ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	43700270	24	DANISH ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD ZARAIT	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	43700438	25	SOHAIL AHMED MALIK JALIL AHMED	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	43700399	26	AMEER MUKHTAR ARSHAD MEHMOOD	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	43700082	27	MUHAMMAD AWAIS JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
28	43700333	28	HASSAN RAZA GHULAM ABBAS	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
29	43700268	29	QAMAR ABBAS RAFAQAT ALI	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR CLERK (DISTRICT CHAKWAL) - (BS-11)

Department: **BOARD OF REVENUE (CHAKWAL)**

No. of Candidates Recommended 37

Case # 41J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
30	43700361	30	HAFIZ AETIZAZ AHMED ASHFAQ AHMED	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
31	43700409	31	MUHAMMAD BILAL BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
32	43700219	32	HASAN MOHIUDDIN NOOR KHAN	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
33	43700262	33	AMBREEN ZAHRA (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
34	43700378	34	MUHAMMAD ZARAR MINHAS ABDUL FAROOQ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
35	43700415	35	SAIMA BUSHRA (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD MAALIK	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
36	43700180	36	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HASSAN MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
37	43700352	37	AMMARA ZAHOOR (Selected Against Women Quota) ZAHOOR AHMED	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.